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2024-08-15 
 
President Johannes Lampe 

Nunatsiavut Government 

25 Ikajuktauvik Road 

PO Box 70 

Nain, NL  A0P 1L0 

 

Dear President Johannes Lampe: 

 
Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - 2024 Capital Budget Supplemental Application - 

Approval of Capital Expenditures for Replacement of Rigolet Unit 2065 and Fuel Storage 
Upgrades – To Nunatsiavut Government – Opportunity to Participate 

 
On August 9, 2024, the Board received an application from Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 
(“Hydro”) for approval of capital expenditures for the replacement of Rigolet Unit 2065 and fuel 
storage upgrades (the “Application”). The project is expected to take three years, and has an 
estimated cost of $3,429,200. A copy of the Application can be found on the Board’s website and 
is attached herein.  
 
The Board wishes to notify the Nunatsiavut Government of the Application and provide an 
opportunity to participate in the proceeding. 
 
Enclosed is the schedule for the Application sent to the parties. The deadline for Requests for 
Information (“RFIs”) is August 21, 2024. Please advise whether the Nunatsiavut Government 
intends to participate in the proceeding, and if so, whether an extension of time for filing RFIs is 
requested. 
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Board Legal Counsel, Katie Philpott, 
by email kphilpott@pub.nl.ca or by telephone 709-726-3039. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Jo-Anne Galarneau 

Board Secretary 
 
 

https://nunatsiavut.com/government/elected-officials/Johannes.Lampe@nunatsiavut.com
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Enclosures: 
NLH - Approval of Capital Expenditures for Replacement of Rigolet Unit 2065 and Fuel Storage Upgrades - 2024-08-09 
To Parties - Review Schedule - 2024-08-13 

 
ecc Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 

Shirley Walsh, E-mail: shirleywalsh@nlh.nl.ca 
NLH Regulatory, E-mail: nlhregulatory@nlh.nl.ca 
Newfoundland Power Inc. 
Dominic Foley, E-mail: dfoley@newfoundlandpower.com 
NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com 
Labrador Interconnected Group 
Senwung Luk, E-mail: sluk@oktlaw.com 
Nick Kennedy, E-mail: nkennedy@oktlaw.com 
 
 

Consumer Advocate 
Dennis Browne, KC, E-mail: dbrowne@bfma-law.com 
Stephen Fitzgerald, KC, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 
Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 
Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com 
Industrial Customer Group 
Paul Coxworthy, E-mail: pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvey.com 
Dean Porter, E-mail: dporter@poolealthouse.ca 
Denis Fleming, E-mail: dfleming@coxandpalmer.com 
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